1ilippines

oyl Of :"‘"\ENF;%
 PUBLIC WC
NT OF OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

e
MAY 17 2023
MEMORANDUM
e ‘ Se:"r%:;;ltmcnt
Ll o : | Director EDGAR B,
dated 24 March 22?;"111{63::’“"';' 2: ?hI: ';:odiﬂcauon of Alfredo

: aquest 5 .
eglon VIII, endorsing the ’ﬂi‘L'; Engineering Office, Naval, Biliran, of the project

 molide, ASEAN E DPH;II-LEM Engineer; piliran Distr
. Bollido, ASEAN Eng., Dist et

tnds;: FY 3023 General Appﬁ;ﬂaﬁlni(om) _—

n i ‘Project Description _

L'—'—_‘- I _l__ —

l i e

"UACS No.: 3102 00

| UACS No.: 3102021014610

| gmfett ID: PO0705324VS

stem
I : Ens Relfable National Road Sys .
| ©01: Ensure Safe and Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads

smorandum
This has reference to the hereln memo i

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Systern

- Secondary Roads
y jopment - Road Widening
Il o 045 + 160 Biliran Circumferential Rd - K1044 + 972 - K1045 + 145, K1045 +
| Biliran Circumferential Rd - K1044 + 972 - Ki L Senciaoae s

RKS AND HIGHWAYS . -

II K1045 + 860 - K1046 + 445
i Estimated

'l Physical Target || Unit Cost ‘ Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
| S ! 1
| cw1-Road Widening: 1.39 | B 14,100,715.424/ CW1-Road Widening: 0.738 P 16,676,005.081/ 297
| E:; Er:an 2 J Lane Km | SRR ek ane 308,89
[ CW2-Construction of 143/ =

Drainage Structure : L P 4,405,
. | 680.000 Lineal Meters Liea{Metar
|I CW3-Construction of Road

Slope Protection #74,682.465/
| Structure : 38.670 Square Square Meter # 2,807,971
| Meters |

B 400,000

|
[ EAD | | P 400,000 EAD |
s A g _Total:,| B 20,000,000 ] 7 | _# 20,000,000
| Justifications: W(/ AR
1. The allocation was insufficie cover fe tofal coSt of the/@riginal Physical Targetffience change in station limits, resulting to

| the decrease of Physical Target.
2. The decrease of Physical Target and consequently increase of Unit Co

3. Price escalation of materials and equipment rental rates also a determining factor for the decrease in Physical Target.
4. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202; Certificate

of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Warks: Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and

! Location Map

Based on our evaluatiperthe si

request is hereby redfommended fj
b

0, /
ANTONTO N—aw
Assistant Secretary for Regional)Operations [
R—Regien =4 B; V, VI, VII and VIII
) Jas
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL: V J _<3

Ph.D., CESO I

pr the Secretary’s consideration and approval,

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO ARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/BISAPPROVED:

i,
i | = Y
WIN3F07376 I IR

Denitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said




